
 

*.PDA027* PDA027 - 03-07-2005 13:33 1 of 2 

 Hall of the House of Representatives 
 85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 02/22/05 (5) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1162 

"AN ACT FOR THE STATE DEPARTMENT FOR SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION 

DISABILITY DETERMINATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1162. 
 

Amend House Bill No. 1162 as originally introduced: 
 
 
Delete SECTIONS 3 and 4 of the bill in their entirety and substitute the 
following new section: 
 
 "SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION - OPERATIONS. There is hereby appropriated, 
to the State Department for Social Security Administration Disability 
Determination, to be payable from the federal funds as designated by the 
Chief Fiscal Officer of the State, for personal services and operating 
expenses of the State Department for Social Security Administration 
Disability Determination for the biennial period ending June 30, 2007, the 
following: 
 
ITEM                                                   FISCAL YEARS 
 NO.                                             2005-2006       2006-2007 
(01)  REGULAR SALARIES                      $   11,012,276  $   11,326,867 
(02)  EXTRA HELP                                   140,000         140,000 
(03)  PERSONAL SERVICES MATCHING                 3,154,755       3,212,994 
(04)  OVERTIME                                     110,000         110,000 
(05)  MAINT. & GEN. OPERATION 
     (A)  OPER. EXPENSE                          2,081,703       2,081,703 
     (B)  CONF. & TRAVEL                            33,000          33,000 
     (C)  PROF. FEES                             7,370,000       7,370,000 
     (D)  CAP. OUTLAY                              100,001         100,001 
     (E)  DATA PROC.                                     0               0 
     TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED              $   24,001,735  $   24,374,565" 
 
AND 
 
Immediately after SECTION 5, add the following new sections to read as 
follows: 
  "SECTION 5. SPECIAL LANGUAGE.  NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE 
NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW.  CARRY FORWARD.  
The remaining balance as of June 30, 2006, of unexpended appropriation in 



  

PDA027 - 03-07-2005 13:33 House Amendment No. ___ to House Bill No. 1162 2 of 2 

Capital Outlay shall be carried forward into fiscal year  
2006-07 to be used for the same purpose for the next fiscal year.  The 
provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, 2005 through 
June 30, 2007.” 
 
AND 
 
Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Amendment was read _______________________________________________________________________________ 
By: Joint Budget Committee 
PDA/PDA - 03-07-2005 13:33 ________________________________________ 
PDA027 Chief Clerk 


